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STUDENT RACE/ETHNICITY BACKGROUND
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TOTAL DEGREES/CERTIFICATES

20,117
ENROLLMENT  
BY COUNTY

Degrees and certificates awarded since inception through Spring 2021

40

143

18

11

68

527

1

2,594

Allen___________________937
Hancock______________ 617
Putnam_______________458
Hardin_ _______________236
Mercer_ _______________226
All Others_ ___________928



TUITION PER CREDIT HOUR

FINANCIAL AID

	 Federal	 State	 Federal	 Institutional 
	 Grants	 Grants	 Loans	 Grants & 
				    Scholarships

	 87.2%	

43.8%38.4%

 5%

$180.19 $170.19$180.19
FY 2021 FY 2019FY 2020

RETENTION

GRANTS AWARDED

WORKFORCE TRAINING   
& DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Office of Institutional Research
   Campus Drive   •   Lima, OH 45804 

 www.RhodesState.edu

       CONTACT HOURS

4,114

89% of Full-time, first-time degree seeking students received aid* (7/1/20-6/30/21)

*Fall 2019 data from the 2020-21 IPEDS Student Financial Aid file
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Full-time

106
Full-time

132
Part-time

11
Part-time

FACULTY (188) STAFF (117)

EMPLOYEES AS OF SEPTEMBER 15, 2021

Awarded and Active
$1,537,48514

27 Previously Awarded  
and Currently Active

$2,130,055

45.2%
46.9%

Fall 2020 -
Fall 2021

Fall 2019 -
Fall 2020


